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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Wov. 6 , 19 80
Receipt and Permit number _a 59571

To the CHIEF ELECTRICA®. INSPFCTOR. Portland. Maine:

The undersigned hereby « pphes 7 v a permit tc. make ele tnical installations in accordance with the laws of
Maire, the Portland Electr-ze! Ordinance, the National Electrval Code and the following specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK:__ 851 Concress St.
william Dgwd

OWXNER'S NAME: | __ _ ADDAESS: Strnadwater Road

QOUTLETS:
Fecepticles
FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent _ Flourescent _ _ . .. (rvot strip; TOTAL _
Strip Flourescent ____ __ ft. ... ..., e teeeienaaae. eermanas
SERVICES:
Overhead ~ Underground _
METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: (number of"
Foractional o it eaieaeeiae teeeaaesassaaiae e
1 HP or over __.
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Qil or Gas (rumber of units) _ 2%
Electric (nur:ber of rooms) .
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Qil or Gas (by a rain boiler) _
O:! or Gas by separate units) _____
Electric Under 20 kws _ ____Ov
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Switches Plugmold _. .. ft. TOTAL

Ranges
Cook Tovs
Wall Ovens
Dryers
Fans

Water Heaters
Disposals
Dishwashers
Compactors
Others (denote)

TOTAL _ _ .
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)

Branch Panels _

Trar formers ___ _

Air Conditioners Central Unt ___
Separate Units (windows) ______

Signs 20sq. ft.and under . ... eees

Over 20 sq. ft.

Swimming Pools Above Ground
I Srovrnd L

Fwre/Burglar Alarms Reslaential

Cornmerciai ____
Heavy Duty Outleis, 220 Vol (such us welders) 30 amps and under ______.
over 30 amgs

Circus, Fairs, etc. _

Alterations towires ________ __ ...... J DR

Repairs after fire

Emergency Lights, battery ______

Emergency Generators _______ ..i.eieecinniiiiiieneea e ere eeeaeas ..
INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE:

FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER”™ (304-18b) .........oiiiiiiiiniiiianan, e

TCTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on ____xe
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:
TEL.:
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 1373 >
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: ~ )}

_ L, 19__; or Will Call
Jims Plumbirg & Heating
179 Marrett St. Westhrook

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN
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FILL IN AND SIGH WITH INK ‘ ,‘ ' q q‘?
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR ERMIT ISSUED

HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT TR

Portland, Maine, Bov. 6,.198q... ... _

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rori o, xe. CITY of PCRTLAND

The undersigned hereby applies for g feruiit to install the folloing beating, cooking or power cquipnpent in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Cade of the C, sy of P wtlend. and the folt wing specificetivns:

Location 851 Congress St..  Use of Building multi fomily ~ No Stones 3 New Building
Name and address of owaer of appliance  X¥BEXIEmxzdx  1illiam Dowd - Stroudwater kaﬁ" .

Installer” e s . . Street
nstaller’s name and zddress 71, Plumbing & Heating-179 Marrett st T ~phone 854-8068

... Hesthroo}
General Description of Wor roox

Fo mstal burne: - conversion gas - replacing oil

IF HEATL:, OR POWER BQILER
Lacation of apptrunce bascment Aby burrable materiad in oot surfuce or benenth? no
il o, how protected - . Kind of fuef? gaz
Mininum distence Lurnuble material, from top of appl'ance or casiuyg top of furnace
Frem top of smoke pipe .. .. From front of appiiance - From sides or back «i appliance
Size of chimney fus . .. Other conuections to same * 1o . . - . . .
If gas fired, how vented? thru chimney Rated maximum demand per hour 502,0¢0 BTU

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe vombnstion ? yes per hour

IF OIL BURNER
Name und type of burn.r : L . Labelled by underwriters’ lavoratories ?
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottums of tank?
Type of fluor beneath burner Size of vent pipe
Location of oil stwiage . Nuinber a-? capacity of tanks
Lew water shut off Mate
Witt all tanks be more thap five feet from .ny flame? How many tanks enclosed ?
Total capacity of any existing storage tauks for furnace burner,

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
I ocation of appliance . Any butnad nwgeral it fuor suriace or beneath *
Ii su. hew protecied ? . Height of Legs, if any
SKirting at bottum of appliance? . | Distance to conbustible material from top of arpliance =
From front of appliance - From sides and back . From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . . . e - Other connections to san.e flue .
Is bood to Lic provided? . ++ 50, huw vented ? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented? . e e Rated maximum demand pe~ hour

MISCELLANEGUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INTORMATION

Amount of fec enclosed? 5.00
cost of work 1,000 5.50

10.50

APPROVED: Vs
) " /
o /7161(4’2 .. \’Cé;/_‘ o _ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
. 7 see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

. (/ - : observed? ..

- 7\ )
e 300 Se et sce of Installey .;W %‘Ljﬁ .
INSPECTION copy

'
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APPLICATION

8.0.C.A. USE GROU?

B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ..
ZONING LOCATION

PORTLAND, MAINE, .. 5/19/77......

PERMIT ISSTED

MAY s 30

CITY of MORTLANE

FOR PERMIT

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SER VICES, FORTLALD, MarE

The undersigned hereby apples for a permit to erect, alter,
:ure, equipment or change use accordance with the Laws of
Zoning Ordinance of the City
ticne:

LOCATION ..851 .Congress . S&..
1. Owner’s name and address . Mr.Nuel. Stercheke
2 Lessec's name and adddress .

3. Contractor's name and address .Mgine -Frecast-
4. Architect

Proposed usc of building ......
Last use

c

... No. stories ...... Heat .........
Other buildings or satce lot Cae
Estimated contractural cost $.2,150.......

FIELD |NSPECTOR—Mr.
This application is for:
Dwelling

Garage . ... .
Masonry Bldg. ......0 00 ee
Metal Blds. .....
Alterations . ....cceee oo
Demolitions ... .-
Change of Use ..

Material ... ... .

@ 7175-5451
Ext. 234

ceee s

Other Replacemgdnt -of retaing.wols.

NOTE IO APPLICANT: Separate permits are require 1 by the installers and subcontractors of heating,

cal und mechanicals.

PERMI1 18 T BE ISSUED TC

DETAILS OF
1s any plumbing involved in this work? ..ooevvreveneenns
1s connection to be made to public SeWEr? v
Has:“ptictanknotice‘oecnsent?

» Height average grade to top ofplute v.oovvveneen
Size, front ..

depth ......... No. stories ......
1+ Material of foundatien ......
Xind of roof

No. of chimneys .

....Riseperfoot ..........
Material of chimneys ......
Framing Lumber—Kind .. Dressed or full size? ..
Size Girder ........Columns under girders ......
Swds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C.
Joists and rafters:
On centers:

Istfloor ........
Istfloor ...ovvnvenn
ist floor ...
I¢ one story bailding with masonry wal’ ., ihickness of walls? .

Marimum span:

of Portland with plans and specifications,

(aptmnt-bldge) -

_ Mail:Bx. 23,Gray . MBpecifications ... .

. ... Height average grade to highcst point of roof «....... ..

... Thickness, top ...... bottom

repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
the State of Maire, the Purtland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-

... Fire District #1 [, #2
S Y1 REECEEE R ... Telephone ..........

.«.... Telephone . .

£
oRte #26,X

(o] .
... Plans ....

.... No. families ....
... No. families

FOOf +vvevvrnanes s ROOANG covne vnen

. Style of

Feo §(12,90] .. ..

GENERAL DESCRIPTION
41 '

Replacement of retaining wall
per attached plans, in excess O

4ft. of soil. Ney: precasf,link-log
constructionl yupth 3 £t. chainlink
fence atopstamp of Special Corditions

plumbing, electri-

10 20 3 40
[o]1 .19 N
NEW WORK

Is any electrical work involved in this work? . ....cvovvvens
If no., what is proposed for sewage? ...
Form notice sent? ..

e sese s

solid or filled land? earth or rock? ..
v.e... cellar ..
Roof covering .....eceeeerer e
oflining..........Kindofheat..........fuel.....
Corner posts «..c..n o LSills oLl

L. SiZe .. eeenee.. .. Max.oncenters oo

Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

......,2nd.............,3rd.............,roof....
oe2nd e
,n2nd ...l

..,3rd...........<.,roof.........
cee.s, 3rd PR (o) SR
height?

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on samnc nt ..

APPROVALY BY: DATE
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER
ZONING: ... .. N RN
BUILDING CODE: . g g L PB)77
Fire Dept.: . ...vnv- . .
Health Dept.: ..
Others:

Ces e e s

.........-..-..............-.-.-..-....

Signature of Applicant ........
Type Name of above .. Jeff..

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

.., to be accommodated . ..
Will automotile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored

number commercial cars to be accommodated . ..

ir. the proposed building? ..........
MISCELLANEOUS

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . .

will there be in charss of the above work 2 person competent
to sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
are observed? ........

Phone #.657-~3498...
Preble:MAINE PRECASTH Cd.J 20 3m 40
07117 NN
and Address ......

PP I IR I SR S U S
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Rear 851 Congress Stroat -
) July 10, 1973

Morriag & Sylvia Greenberg
130 Pitt Street

Dear Mrxs & Mrs. Greenberg:

I Yould like to bring to your attention the condition
of the retaining wall at rear of the above named location.

iIn my lotter to you of Sept. 1llth, 1972 I included
pictures of the wall. Shortly after I was told this office
received a phone call assuzring us immediate action would be
taken to correct tha daugsrous conditions. To cGate no work
has been started amndl the condition becomes worse.

It is necessary you reply to this letter and state the

courge ©of zction you willi taks to make immediate rapalrs withint
ten days, not later than July 25, 1973

It is hoped we will have your cooperaticn so that further
action by this department will nct bascome nacessaxry.

Very truly yours,

Hugh Ixving
Building Ingpector




Res Roar 849-0351 Gongreas St

Septecist Li, L3722

MoYris & &ylyiz D, Cresnbacy
135 Bitt Strecet
setland, Meipe 04103

Dear Mz, & Mre, Oreonbexg:

it hoe recenkly come £o vur atteation that tuow retaining
wail at the xear of tiv alove named pronorey lu in a most
sorious ond dilapidated condiition and is endangezing the
adjoining property owmer's mildinge

recloged e o oagner o which I ohave trded €0 odnt out
tho eondilione and howe indicoted eith the lebter 3 - scma
of the timbers asainst the adjoining propecly camexts bullding
at the rear of 186 Crant Streek.

The retaining wall ie in nesd of on inmvodizte and complota
overbatilea

Ji- iB nccessary that you toke lnmediate action ©o curzect
thooe condition within 10 daye and not labor than Seplomiosdl 30,
1972,

Please advise us as €0 vour course of action., Algo feel
fvoo ko ¢all at any time vedarding this matter.

I would call to your attention that the lot on 249 Congreass
Streot is being used once again o1 paxking, Ip oux lottor of
April 30, 1970, we requested that when tho lot Was £illed and
ileveled, that a femce be cracted along the front to eliminate
parking on this vacaent ot : :

Fow that this has oeon krought to your abteantion, it is hoped
£hat we will have your ceoporation regarding both mattors in ordex
that no forcthoeyr action Ly this depardiont will becoie hecesStaky.

¢

Warl truly youxs,

agh Izving

Ingpuokoy

e emu mhn et e
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Ret Rear 849-85) Cengress st,

September 11, 19722

Morris & Sylvia D, Greenberg
130 pltt Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr., & Mrs, Greenberg:

it hap recently come to cur attention that the retaining
wall at the rear of the above nanod DProperty is in a most
serious and didapidated condition ang ig endangering the
adjoining Property ownerts building,

Enclosed is a Paper on wh
the conditione and have
of the timbeyg against +
at the rear of 18g Grant

The retaining wall igs in need of an immedi ; and complete
Overhaul,

It is heceasary that you tak
these sGthin 10 days an
1972,

Pleas. agvige us as to your course of action,
free to call at any time regaxding thig matter,

Now th it is hoped
that we wil rs in orde:
that: no further a come necessary,

Very truly yours,

Hugh Ixving

Inspector




CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

uoneIo7]

B

INSPECTION COPY

510 . . R -
COMPLAINT No._l:-__:'z—-—— Date Rccc\vcd’igzﬁ_e—m}—-’—g..wd

Location._549‘851 Ccongress St.

et

Use of Building ———
Ownet’s name and address Morris & sylvia Greorberd o ———— 'fclcphonc_______,____—-———-

Tenant's nanie and address

- e Telephone —————

Complainant’s name and addrcssjﬂw%/ﬁﬁ Telephone

Descriptions  RG2T of builaing is in a serious, dangerous and dilapidated condition

and is endangering the adioining wroperty ownexr's puilding.




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
e

COMPLAINT

uoneI0]

INSPECTION COPY

COMPLAINT NO. _72/38 Date Received_FCE= 24, 1972

Location__ 849 _Congress St. Use of Building__

Owner’s name and address sylvia D. Greenberg-120 Pitt _ct. Telept.one

Tenant's name and address—— ‘Telephone

Complainant’s name and addrcss__lq_gw . ‘Tclephone

Description: B¥ Property being uscd for parking - not allowakble.-

NOTES: .32/
s/

3

T ?éﬂ/ /7;514
“72 ?@4& R [ ,1?

74 c/r)’:a;" /z//r'7_¢o1) ehaL/
=L R

3#21 9/2274_ PP A /"////4/ Z"//‘—{
f’

/{/ (7% € ¢ e 6»7,/?"// =S 671/

(V4




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

uo1EI0]

o

FILE copPY

72/97 Date Received___September 11, 1972

COMPLAINT NO.

°35 ss2abuo) TEH-67Q

849-851 Congress St. Use of Building

Location
Owner’s name and address_MOXXis & 8ylvia Gr eenbexg Telephone

Telephone

Teuant’s name and addzess

Building Inspector Telephone

Complainant’s name and address

Description: ~ Rear of building is in a serious, dangerous and dildpidated ccndition
and is endungering the adjoining property owner's bulzlding.

NOTES:




849 Congress Street

April 30, 1970

Mx. Morris Greenberg
193 Middle Street

Dear Mr. Grocnberg:

An inspector from this department noticed that the
cellar at 849 Congress Street was being £illed with solid
£111 on Wednesday. Unfortunately we had to stop him f£rom
depositing this because the cellar has n~t yet been cleaned
of non..combustible and non-decaying mate ial, In accordance
with Sention 101l.2.3 of the Building Code, which .s titled
£illirqg »f abandoned openings, the cellar should be cleared
of th: »ld debris and levelled to a point 6 inches below that
of the surrounding grade and then back filled with solid

matexial, such as gravel or sand,
When the cellar hole has been properly clea~ed and

walls demolished to comply with the Code the remalning
opening may be filled with solid fiii.

Very truly yours,

R, Lovell Brown
Director Building & Inspection Services
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2/18/70- Fiua. Gbs
R4S,

MORRIS GREENBERG
Stopney ﬂ('.,%/o

193 MIDDLE STREET
PROFESSIONAL BUILDING
PORTLAND, MAINE 04111
DIAL 773-0661
February 1%, 1970

Mr. R, Lovell Brown
Director of Building & Inspection Services
City Halil

Portland, Maine

'

N

Dear Mr. Brown:

In reply to your letter of February 12, I beg to advise that you
77evident1y have not recently inspected *his property, because the
/ ‘property is ninety-seven per cert removed as of this date. It is
true it has taken a longer time then articipated, but because of
the closeness of the adjoining property, this had to ke taken down
¢ by hand.

19 4
)obﬁ
.

The building was scheduled to be entirely down by December 1, 1969.

On November 16, 1969, Mr. Clifford Hamilton, who has been taking the
property down, was seriously injured in an automobile accident, and

he was unable to continue the work. However, on February €, 7, and

8, 1970, a resumption in the removal cf this structure was again
commericed. It was contemplated that the entire structure would be
removed by Sunday, February 14%, but due to the storm, all work stopped.

I have again talked with Mr. Hamilton and his son, and they have
assured me that it will take two and one-half more working days to
completelv remove the remaining wooden structure which will then
enable me to put the sand and yravel in. If you care to talk with
Mr. Hamilton yourself, his number is 892-8883.

I feel confident that within the next two or three weeks, weather
permitting, this job should be fuliy completed.
~

Very §(33y yours,
NN

MG:1c
CC: Hon. John Menario
Barnett I. Shur, Esq.




10:15 A, m, 2-18-70

I talked with Mr. Hamilton about the condition or this building,
and the brogress of hig work this date,
iz informed me that he was in the p

Soon as we finished our conversatio
and next week with i

®
.
i
by




3 canr,resa Street
feL, 12, 1970

cc to. wvohh cnarle, =ity “anrjer
cc te: Zorporution Sounsel

ce ta: .Lre .epartnent

cc to: Health Jopartaent

M1, #OFTLS Sreenbell
150 °fit: [Ereet

wealr Hle Jyeenberny

on July 15, 1363 I sent you B letter equesting that youd
proceed witih haste to comnletely deaclish the stracture and clean
up the preniscs Ly July 2 ~t this dato auch of the
puilding still stands, o eyesors o the oity 7 Portland and
truly 8 monument to your _xofound intazest in ite

#or neariy & year nov we have reccived a conatant flow
of coaplaintis Zrom all govrces snd cornnrs of the city. Othex
people have wad the misfortune of fires ani have clesned thea
up in recsonable timv.

Inasnuch &a yon are obviously not prcceed&ng to have this
structure claaned Up, 1 2@ ordering that the coadition be corrected

-

ard completed b rebyuary 21, in accordance with .ec.205 of
the Code. If 2° that time, the worr has not bees conpleted, the
foundation raiged and the hole Hack-£41led in accordance with theo
Cole raomi.resents, 1 shall prescnt all evidence to the City council
for a pubtlic yearing 2t tra next regular meating.

Very truly yours,

.+, Lovell Brown
wrgoctor puilaing < Inspection Serzicos
TIR iR

reg.nail
rot,recCe. e
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8.7 Con-ress ‘reet

Jur 18, 196y

€c tor T, , Hamilton Coupany
corris _reenterg 6) hartley St.aset
13C "itt street

vear rr, = phargy

It nas caxe to =¥ attencion from mmerous taclaining
that the dexalition of the bulliirys at the o ove adureass is progreassing
very alowly, un this dats 1 have pergonally reviewee the pryndses and
find that the recsining porticn of the briluing iw structuraily unsoung
to the neishtortood, The reer =411l is in fminent Gfacer of collapse
toth backwards gown the nill ara to t:e sjae emian erin; the reirhsoricoa,
This s because of 3Tl 0zad trash at tre r-rst floor level and so¢Ey
wet comuitions raxing the structure ecrletely unsoun, Inasmuch as the
safety of others is at 3laxe at this point I am requesting that you proceed
with iaste to have the builaing coccietely demolished an, nrazises cleaned
up by July 23, 1969, 1 your creseut contractyy canrot reet tds cuw.itmen
that date ) surrest you Tind one who tan o that no rurth:p action by this
“OP 1 st 1Y ha e easary,

very truly yours,

te Lovell :rown

“Arector, Huilcing Inspoction Cenirteent




June 2, 1369

lirs, ifazel “cIntosh
245 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

Cear lys, icIntosn:

Thank you very such for your note of Hay 20, 1969, 1in wvhiéh
you agafn, express your concarn on the progress betng made on demolition
of the Lurneu out structure at 49 Congress Street,

Please be advised that our inspectors have continually visited
this sit. In an effort to make sure that demolitfon proceeds in an
orderly wanner. Je are fortunate that this building s teing cemolished
as quickly as it s as wany ti=es the (ity feces & Tong and conplicated Tegal
process and mary sontns ot dalay before a butlcing of thfs size cen be Jemolished,
se woulc prefer to let tue indivicual {raclyed decoifsh the building and to
raintain reasonable controls on ais activities fn the hopes that the Luilding
will be speedily demolisied ratner then being sc stringent that the denclition
d¢rags on for montas,

snoulc any camase to your vulleing or grivids accrue &s a raselt
of nis activities, you woul¢ of course aave grounds vor suit to recover
those damages, sgwever, ve will nake every effort to sve that the deanlition
{s done eccorcing to law sg that no damages wili occur.

Thank you vary such for calling tiis rmaiter to wy attention.

Sincerely,

John S, Dexter, Jr.
Assdstant City Manaoar

JSD:af
cc: R.Lovall Brown, Director of Bufidings &% Inspaction

RECEIvED

JUN- 4 1969
DEPT. 07 BLs5. uisp,
caY or FORTLAND
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CITY OF PCHETLANY, MAINE
JEPARTMENT CF BUILLUING INSPECTION

~orris Greenterg
130 Pitt st
rortland -aire

Seal 1ir:

Hith relation to permit appliea for to demolish a b:ilding or
portion of building at  sgi¢ Conoress St. iv is unlawful
to commence demeclition work until a pemit has beer issued from this
department,

Section 6 of *the Crdinance for rodernt and vermin control provides:
"It shall be unlawful to demolish any tuilding or structure unless
provision is made for rodent and veruin eradication, Ko pernit for the
demolition of & building or structure shall be issueq by the Building
Inspeciion Department until ara unless provisions for rodent and vernin
eradication have beer carried out unaer supervision of a pest control
operator registered with the Health Jepartment,

The bullding permit for demolition carnot be issued uatil the
provisions of this section have been satisfied, It is the ot ligation
of owner or demnlition contractor or both to take up with ‘he Health
Department the metter of complying with this section, being prepared
to inform tnat department what registered pest control operator is to
be employad,

Very truly yours,

A

R. Lovell v
h tirector ’

\
Y

Eradication of this building has been completed, i Y //’ '
T ol p LS
D A oty
Y /uy
Contractor: C.G. Hamiltoen (J
€l Hartley ot,

RECEIVED

.t 1969
BEPT o wi G nsp,
Gl or PGRILND




RS RESIDENCE ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
ChuefoiUisgorT);xofstmdm Third Class . __

Portland, Maine, . )‘R‘Apzilﬁ;.li69___,<_.__ . s 11 31TNy
COMTSSTITD iaf
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE 2

Specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following
Locatin . 849 Congress Street 4 T g Vithin Fire Limits?_______ Dise.No,

Owner's name and address ,--.’_’:95?_1_3,._&??_9@31'_&:—_%30_ Pitt st, Telephone . __ .
Lessee’s name and address T e e Telephone __ . _

Contractor's name and address _ ~Lo Go Hamilton Co, »61 Hartley St, . ————— . Telephone 7742839
Architect T~ — = . Specifications. ___ _ Plans . No.of sheets . . .

Proposed use »f building ——— e . No. families ________
Lastuse . . _ ~——— -.Apartment house e ~— No. families 20
Mazeria - --No.stories . _Heat. — e e Style of roof __ _
Ouhes buildings on same lot e
Estimatedeost§ . __ _ _ Fee$5.00

General Description of New Work

== e _Roofing _ ___

To demolish existing L-story frame apartament house,

permanently close all sewers or drains connecting
with public or private sewers from this building to be demolished, under
the supervision apd to the approval of the Dept. of Public Works of the City

of PFortland? Yes
Sect to Heglth Depkﬁ%‘
tf_,_l':,”.

Iand to be used for parking

Bsc’d fzom Hecitk Dept
1t is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separalely by and in

the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 Hamilton
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing invelved in thiswork? .. ___ —-—Is any electrical work involved in this work? e

Is connection to be made to public sewer? ———————_If not, what s proposed {or sewage? e
Has septic tank notice been sene ——Form nptice sent?

Height average grade to topofplate ______ Height average grade to highest point of roof___ ———
Size, front. . . __ depth «-—NND. Stories ~—me_solid or filled land?__ oo _€arth or rock?
Material of foundation ~ome—ee. Thickness, top ___ bottom_. ___ _ cellar
Kind of roof . _ o Rise per foot - Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys._ ____ of lining
Framing Lumber-—Kind___.-..,_.; Dressed or full size>._____ R

Size Girder _ soermmeeee Columns under girders e Siz€ L Max, on centers —_—

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. »2nd__ , 3rd
On centess: 1st floor. . 2nd s 3rd » roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. . 2nd , 3rd , roof

It one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated onsame lot. ___, to be 1ccommodated. .. number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cary habitually stored in the proposed building?_.____

APPROVED: ~ Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree ona publicstreet?__ no__
Will there bein charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the Siate and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? Y€S_

s TOOf .

Morris Greenberg

€3 304

&
INSPECTION copy Signature of orener &@M‘L‘%

N e
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

TO:

John £, Kenario, City Yonage:

R. lovell Erown, Zrector of Bullding & Inspection Services
SUBJECT:
In refereace to the condition of the structure at 5.9 Congress Street

FROM:

In answer to your nemo of 3-25-49 on the above subject I an happy to
report that the morming after the fire I entered the presises at the above
address and gave a preliminary inspection of its condition. Shortly there-
after I west down with Chief Crezo ani we went through the building after it
had cooled down encugh so that we could go 1in and looked it over quite thoroughly.
The building I would consider as a ccmplete lces and should be dexolished. I told
Chief Creso this and he was of the Sese opinion at the tixe. Shortly thereafter
the owner, Nr. Greeaberg called me ani asked m> what I thought about it, he had
sore aspirstions sas Lo gollig down a couple stories and using Just the first one
or two, but I told hic the saxs thing that I felt it was oconozically ixpnsgible
t3 do zuch with it and it should be demold shed.

A fow weeks 2go 1 had a complain: cozme in froz a local neighbor about
zatiresses, stc. being tossed oyt into the area around the building that were a
health harard, eto, I then called Mr, Greenberg ard asked him about that, he
8iid that during the fire thess things were throwvn out but froze into ths ground
from all of the water, etc. and he was avare of them being there tut thoy could
not be removed during the beavy scow ani ice conditions, and that this was to be
rezoved when the building was dexolished on or about April lst. As it stands now
Ey last conversation with him a few weels ago was that the building was to te
desolished on or about April 1lst, and gsain By recommendation is for couplste
dexolition,




Greenburg
£ it is

s M.
g for 1




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

N
Permit No. j/ 4 ?/‘{
Lasued 7/ 3/ 67
Portland, Mame Feb,3 , 1959

To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies tor a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric curr- 1 acordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the todowing specifications:

(This fuorm inust te completely filled out — Mimimum Fee, $1.00)
Owner’s Name and Address” 27718 Creenberg,130 Titt Street Tel.
Contractor's Name and Address Randall £ M¢ Allister,84 Comml, Styel
Location 851 Ccngress Street Use of Building Apt.
Number of Families 4/ Apartments 17 Stores Number of Stories 3
Deseripion of Wiring: New Work X Additions Alterations
Install smerican Standard Boiler-Bumer Steam 'nit,and ! odel ¥-308un-~Ray Water Heater
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feer)
No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feer)
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underground No. of Wires Size
METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P Amps Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Oil) 2 No. Motors 2 Phase 1 HP. /3 & 1/8

Comuuercial (Qil) No. Motors Phase H.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)

APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)

Elec. Heaters Watts

Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will commence Febe 3 19 €9 Ready to cover in 19 Inspection Febe 5
Amount of Fee § ‘,’,.00 -

Signed Randall & Me pllister

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE METER GROUND

VISITS: 1 3 4 5 6
7 Y 10 n 12

REMARAS:

4/, -
INSPECTED BY / A A S

(OVER)
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INSPECTION DATE

¢7
rd

////

=
4

WORK COMPLETED

TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS

REMARKS:

FEES FOR W IRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

WIRING

1 to 30 Qutlets (including switches) $ 200

31 to 60 Qutlets (including switches) 3.00
QOver 60 Outlets, cach Outlet {including switches) 05
(Each wwelve fect or fraction thercof of fluorescent lighting of
any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet). o

SERVICES
single Phase
‘Three Phasc

MOTORS
Not exceeding 50 H.P.
Over 50 H.P.

HEATING UNITS
Domestic  (Oid)
Commercial (Qil)
Elcctric Heat (Each Room)

APPLIANCES
Ranges, Cooking Tops Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals. Dish-
washers, etc. — Each Unit .

TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 months from date of permit)
service, Single Phase
service, Three Phase
Wiring, 1-50 OQutlets . . o
Wiring, tach additional outlet oves 50
: - cle..




FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, . _f‘e.bmary 3, 1969

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to instuil the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of M, ainz, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Ry e P e

e

-

e o

Lowation 851 Congress Ste Use of Buxldmg pt.Bldg. . No. Stv:mes3 . g@@tBuxldmg
Ixisting
Name and address of owner of apphance

Telephone reamirsbeveangeen o

General Description of Work
10 install (l)—o:l—flred Steam heating systan(new :mstallatmn) central heat:mg system.

-Ta.install domestic.oil=fired water heater(new instaalation) .

Y MR g £ Pt ot e

IF HEATER, OR "OWER BOILER
Location of appliance .. Basement ssvsseneenne ANy burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ..

If so, how protected? ... . .o ettt s e . Kind of fuel? .. . RN
1.

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace e ég sgéégrheater"""" .....

From top of smoke pipe ...3%. ......... - From front of appliance .4 "From sides or back of appliance ..QVer 3!

Size of chumney flue .34x%36......... Other connections to same flue . ... NONE

I T RN

"¢ gas fired, how vented? . Rated maximum demand per hour . e
Will sufficient fresh air be suppited to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? oS et s

IF OIL. BURNER
Name und type of burner .. Amer%ﬁgggtanggr ..ggggp.e.., «« . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? ..
Will operator be always in attendance? - . Does oil supply line feed from top or hottom of tank? . . bot,tom
Type of floor hencath burner .. _concrete...... .. .. Sige of vent pipe .. .... -
Laocation of oil storage .. ... .. ... basement. . wrresenre o . Nnmber and capacity of tanks ..
Low water shut off .. ... . FeR.. e e Make ... . ieenr coenne NO,
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes. ... How many tanks enclosed? ... ... ...

yes

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace lmmerl, ............... e e e et e,

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance . . ...... . .. . s« weee .. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ..........

;
i
!
i
f
!
i
4
;

1f so, how protected? ....... cooocce oo sessermsseee o Heigheoof Legs, if any | .
Skirting at bottom of appliance? ......... ... Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? .,
From front of appliance ... .. ... From sides and back ... .. ... .. . From top of smokepipe

o

Size of clumney flue ... ... Other connections to same fue ... .. ... _—
Is hood to be provided ? et ameaee o @ mveeernens If so, how vented? . oo Lo Forced or gravity? .
If gas fired, how, vented? ., st s o Rated maximom demand per hour ... L

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee mcloml’ 3 00... (52.00 for one hearer, etc., $1.00 additional for CﬂLh dddmon'll heater, cte., in same
buikling at same time.)

APPROVED: :
jk“\ 2/_3/{ L2l Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to. .
. sec that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

e ey e et s et et s observed? ... yes... .

Randdll & McAllister

“Signature of Installer BY3. \4%,@@"%‘64’0’ s

INSPECTION COPY.
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IR— PERMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR QDEF e
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, July 27, 1967 LITY Oi pURTLA‘ND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the foliowring heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
ance with the Lazws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location 8.9 Congress St. Use of Building Apt. No. Stories & Xﬁwg
Name and address of owner of appliance Morris Greenberg, 130 Pitt St
Installer’s name and address Randall & McAllister, 8l Coammercial St. Telephone TTh-b554

General Description of Work
To install  ©31 burning equipment in existing boiler in place of coal
central heating

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?  no
If so, how protected? Kind of fuel> ©0il

Location of appliance msement

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace 61

From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue

If gas fired, how vetted? . . Rated maximum demand per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?

IF OIL BURNER
Name «nd type of burner Sun-Ray~ gum typs Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? yes
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bettom of tank ?bottomn
Type of floor beneath burner cement Size of vent pipe l%“
Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks 2= 275 gale
Low water shut off Make McDonnell Miller No.47-2
Wil all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes How many tanks enclosed ? 2

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners  one-

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor sutface or heneath?
1 so, how protected? Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottons of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance . From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue ... Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity?

If gas fired, how,vented ? e R . Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELL s ROUI/PMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Tanks to be enclosed by &" u:ueni bicak, 411 bonded to ncnburngble floor and constructed

to a level moi less than 12 imches abovs 1oy of tanks, space between tanks and. enclosure

and to top of wall s to be cooietely Tilled with sand or well tamped earth, and coated as for
et widereouid tanks gy 5 P S Son e

swou idergrowd tatks Yty el g ot P ds Y 275 Zid

Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 (52,00 for one heater, etc., 100 additional tor each additional heater, etc., in same

building at same time.)

APPROVED:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requiremen:s pertaining thereto are
observed? &5
Morris Greenberg

Randall & McAllister

‘Signaiure of Installer Bys W/L‘M"’(’

INSPECTION ZTOPY

Mo/




Permit No, \H\ /J
Location -\,_w n\w NWA\?M?. . r\\\

OSQ. \\NkwAw\\. mv-\uaxk.“

——

/s
Date of permit \\ e ) !

Approved AUL 3 - ey
AT

e

Instrpictlon Coar

tew [Watgr Sy




